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CAB• pcmpgmm 

• Atlantic Paypbone Company, Inc. (Atlantic) obtained Florida 
Public Service Commi .. ion Interexchange Telecommunication• 
certificate number 293ol on January 3, 1992 . 

• On June 3, 1997, the Divi•ion of Adminiatration mailed a 
certified letter to the addreea liated in the Maater 
Cocnnbeion Directory informing Atlantic that it waa delinquent 
on ita regulatory aaaea-nt f"a for thar.ara 1"5 and 1!196 . 
The letter waa aigned for and receive , but to date, no 
reeponee baa been received by ataft. (Attachment A, Page 51 

• As of JUly 17, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaaeeament feea 
for 1995 and 1996, along with etatutory penaltiea and interest 
chargee, have not been aubmltted by Atlantic . 
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• 
DOCKBT NO. 970916-TI 
DATE: August 6, 1997 

• 
DIIQlSBI<II OP XaatJB9 

IsstJB 1: Should the Coaaiasion impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Atlantic ' s Interexchange TelecOCIIIIIUnicationa Certific.ate Nc. . 2934 
for apparent violation of Rule 25 -4 .0161, Plorida Administrative 
COde, Regulatory Aaseaament Pees? 

: : •• •• • • 1 .~ I •tlQI• Yea . The Commis•ion should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel the company' s certificate if the fine and the regulator) 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties a.nd interest, are 
not received by the COmmission within 5 business days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service 'Commiaaion and forwarded to the 
Office of the Cloaiptroller for depoeit in the State General Revenue 
Pund pursuant to Section 364 .285 (1), Plorida Statutes. If the 
Commiaaion•a Order ia not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 2934 should be canceled. 
(Biegalaki) 

STAPP AJIN,XSISt Rule 25-4,0161, Florida Adminiatrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by January JO of 
the eubaequent year for teleCOBRUnicationa companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest aa outlined in Section 350.113, Plorida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts . 

On July 17, 1997, staff learned that Atlantic had not 
submitted the regulatory assessment fees for the years 1995 and 
1996, along with statutory penalties and interest charges . 
Therefore, the company has failed to comply with Rule 25 -4. 0161, 
Plorida Adm.iniatrative COde. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commission assess a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with Commission rules or cancel 
certificate number 2934 if the fine and the regulatory assessment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within the specified time. 



• 
DOCKET NO. 970916-TI 
DATE: Auguat 6, 1997 

• 
IS8QB 2: Should the Commiaaion order all certificated interexchange 
companiea(IXCa) to diacontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunication• aervice to Atla •tic purauant to Rule 25-
24 .4701(3), Florida Adndniatrative Code, if certificate number 2934 
ia canceled? 

@1(11: Y.. . Purauant to Rule 25·24 .4701 (3). Florida 
Adminiatrative Code, the ~iaalon ahould order all certificated 
interexcbange coa.paniea to d.iaconti.nue providing interexcbange 
telecommunicationa aervice to Atlantic if Atlantic'• certificate ia 
canceled at the conclWiion of the p=oteat period for fail=• to 
submit the delinquent regulatory ..... ._nt feea, and pay the tinea 
as required in Ieaue 1. The Order abould atate that any IXC 
providing aervice to Atlantic IIIU&t contact the Commiaaion at the 
concluaion of t.ba proteat period aa aet forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate haa been canceled. (Biegalakil 

STAPP ABALXBJS: Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida Adminietrative Code, 
atatea in part: 

(3) The Coallliaaion, upon making a 
determination that a cuetomer of an 
interexchange company la unlawfully reeelling 
or rebilling intraatate interexchange aervice 
may iaaue an order that direct& the cuatomer 
to ceaae and deaiat reaelling or re.billing 
auch aervice and aimultaneoualy direct& tbe 
interexchange company to diacontinue providing 
auch aervice to auch customer and/or to ceaae 
providing aervice to auch cuatomer at 
add.itional location• within Florida, provided 
that auch diacontinuance or limitation of 
aervice ia technically feaaible within the 
context of exi.ating fac:ilitiea and technology . 

If Atlantic'& certificate ia canc~led, any intrastate 
interexchange aervice offered by Atlantic would be in violation of 
Rule 25·24 . 4701(3), Florida Adminiatrative Code. Since the 
Commieaion cannot readily identify which IXC provide• aervice to 
Atlantic, the 01l taaion abould order all certificated IXCe to 
discontinue aervice to Atlantic if Atlantic faila to comply with 
t .he tertna of the e<wwiaaion• a order reaulting from theae 
recommendation&. The Order ahould atate that any IXC providing 
service to Atlantic muat contact the Coemiaaion at the conclueion 
of the proteat period aa aet forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate haa been canceled. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 970916-TI 
OAT~: Auguat 6, 1997 

IASQI 3t Should tbia docket be cloaed? 

• 
RRQJiliBNDATI(Ift If no peraon whoae aubatantial intereata are 
affected filea a proteat within 21 days of the ia.auance date of the 
Order, the order will become final . Upon payment of the tinea and 
fees, or cancellation of the ceTtificate, thia docket ahould be 
closed. (Bo• •n, K. Peaa) 

tiTAPf AIIJILXSIBr If the Ooalllliaaion adopta ataff' a recommendation in 
Iaaue 1, then Atlantic will have 21 days from the iasuance date of 
the Order to file a timely proteat to the Commiaaion•a Proposed 
Agency Action. If no proteat ia filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the finea and feea, or upon cancellation of the 
certificate. 
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